Winter 2023, Vol. 12(4): 866-887 Adv. Appl. Geol.
 866
 ISSN: 2717-0764
Fluid inclusion and O-S stable isotope studies in determining the genesis of gold
mineralization in the Hesar mining area, southwest Mianeh, NW Iran
4fzalAeyman P, 3ezafatiNima N, 2mranONematollah Rashidnejad , 1YousefiMohammad
1- Head of Geology Laboratory, Faculty of Basic Sciences, Azad University, Science and Research Branch,
Tehran

957
 نمونه ها برای عنصر طلا و برخی عناصر سنگین ICPنتایج آنالیز  -1جدول
Table 1- The results of ICP analysis for gold elements and some heavy elements
Zr Zn Sb Pb Mo Mn Cu As Ag Au
Y X Sample Row
ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppb
1 31 - 44 14 184 133 19 2.5 2097 4143974 733491 SK-I-1 1
- 9 - 12 16 108 14 5 - 34 4144200 733300 SK-I-2 2
- 7 - 17 23 69 17 14 - 181 4144527 733134 SK-I-3 3
- 8 - 13 17 62 28 8 - 219 4144127 733273 SK-I-4 4
- - - - - - - 15 - 35 4142423 732837 SK-I-5 5
- - - - - - - 14 - 4 4143870 732718 SK-I-6 6
- - - - - - - - - 68 4143525 733102 SK-I-7 7
- - - - - - - - - 38 4143873 733158 SK-I-8 8
- 40 - 19 33 207 230 36 - 1300 4143878 733255 SK-I-9 9
- - - - - - - - - 58 4143888 733375 SK-I-10 10
- 50 - - 7 - 37 23 - 14 4145021 732560 SK-I-11 11
- - - - - - - - - 263 4143091 733398 SK-I-12 12
- 28 1.5 14 - 78 75 - - 319 4143020 733376 SK-I-13 13
- - - - - - - - - 35 4142952 733343 SK-I-14 14
طلا موجود در کانی  EDXهای تصاویر نمودار طیف (b) کوارتز. طلا در کانی (SEM)روبشی  الکترونیتصویر میکروسکوپ  (a) -7شکل
 کوارتز.
Fig. 5. (a) Scanning electron microscopy (SEM) image of gold in quartz mineral. (b) Diagram images of EDX
gold spectra found in quartz minerals.